

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

MACApp. No. 4 of 2024

Date of Order: 20.05.2025

United India Insurance Company Ltd. Vs. Smti. Neris Kharmalki & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Mr. I. Kharmujai, Adv. vice Mr. S. Jindal, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Ms. T.A. Sangma, Adv. for R 1. Mr. M. Lyngdoh, Adv. vice Mr. S.P. Mahanta, Sr. Adv. for R 2 & 3.

Mr. M. Lyngdoh, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 has sought for accommodation on the ground that he is not prepared to be heard in this matter today. The prayer not being objected to by the learned counsel for the appellant, matter is adjourned. List the same after 3(three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
20.05.2025
"D. Nary, PS"