

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

MACApp. No. 4 of 2024

Date of Order: 25.07.2025

United India Insurance Company Ltd. Vs. Smti. Neris Kharmalki & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Mr. S. Jindal, Adv. Mr. I. Kharmujai, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S. Pandit, Adv. for R 1. Mr. D. Das, Adv. vice Mr. S.P. Mahanta, Sr. Adv. for R 2. Ms. D.D. Fancon, Adv. Ms. S. Chettri, Adv. for R 3.

Mr. D. Das, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 has indicated that his client is willing to go for mediation, if this matter is referred for the same. However, Mr. S. Jindal, learned counsel submits that the appellant is not agreeable to settlement of this matter through mediation.

Accordingly, since there is no consensus in the matter, mediation is not possible at this point of time.

Matter will retain its position in the list.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.07.2025
"D. Nary, PS"