

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

MACApp. No. 4 of 2024

Date of Order: 12.09.2025

United India Insurance Company Ltd. Vs. Smti. Neris Kharmalki & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Goenka, Adv. vice
Mr. S. Jindal, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Pandit, Adv.
Ms. S.D. Sangma, Adv. (For R 1)
Mr. M. Lyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. D. Das, Adv. vice
Mr. S.P. Mahanta, Sr. Adv. (For R 2)
Ms. D.D. Fancon, Adv.
Ms. S. Chettri, Adv. (For R 3)

Heard Mr. M. Lyngdoh, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 who has concluded his argument.

All the respective parties have advanced their argument in this case. It is the further submission of the learned counsels for the parties that they may be allowed to file written argument in this regard.

Prayer allowed. Let the written argument be filed within the next date fixed.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
12.09.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"