

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

MACApp. No. 4 of 2024

Date of Order: 01.12.2025

United India Insurance Company Ltd. Vs. Smti. Neris Kharmalki & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Mr. S. Jindal, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S. Pandit, Adv. for R 1. Mr. D. Das, Adv. vice Mr. S.P. Mahanta, Sr. Adv. for R 2. Ms. D.D. Fancon, Adv. for R 3.

Ms. D.D. Fancon, learned counsel submits that the written argument has been filed on behalf of the respondent No. 3.

Similar submission has been made by Mr. S. Pandit, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1.

Mr. D. Das, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 has sought for time to file the written argument.

On prayer made, list this matter after vacation.

Judge

Meghalaya
01.12.2025
"D. Nary, PS"